



## Minutes of Meeting for the Approval of formulated Innovation & Startup Policy at Galgotias University

Date: 28/06/2021 Time: 10.30am-12.30pm Medium: Online

Agenda: Approval of formulated Innovation & Start-up Policy at Galgotias University

With reference to last meeting held on 4 June, 2021 on finalization of Innovation & Startup Policy at Galgotias University as per the recommendation of Nation Innovation & Start-up Policy (NISP), Meeting called to approve the drafted Innovation & Start-up Policy at Galgotias University.

A detailed policy document (draft) had been shared on google doc with all the faculty members for a week time. The committee members unanimously approve policy document. All the internal members of Innovation & Startup Policy Formulation committee will also be part of policy implementation committee also and will strategize implementation strategy. Approved final version of Innovation & Start-up Policy to be uploaded on Galgotias University website under Innovation & Entrepreneurship section. Schedule for conduction of awareness sessions on Policy to be prepared.

Following members were present during the meeting,

- 1. Dr. Preeti Bajaj, Hon Vice Chancellor
- 2. Dr.Nitin Gaur, Registrar
- 3. Dr.Lokesh Varshney, NISP Coordinator
- 4. Dr.Sansar Singh Chauhan, In-charge, IPR Cell
- 5. Dr.Meenakshi Sharma, Dean UCRD 😽
- 6. Mr.Ravikumar Tiwari, Incubation Manager 💦 🏹

Date: 28/06/2021 Place: Greater Noida

Signature

Dr. Preeti Bajaj VICE-CHANCELLOR Galgotias University, Greater Noida, UP AISHE Code: U-0643

e-Copy to:

- 1. Hon Chancellor for information
- 2. PS to CEO
- 3. Registrar
- 4. Respective Deans